TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EV Connect LLC		105/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EV Connect Inc		
Street Address:	3623 Hayden Avenue		
City:	Culver City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90232		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77935790	EV CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)425-7992

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-751-7997

Email: david@evconnect.com

Correspondent Name: Ev Connect Inc
Address Line 1: 3623 Hayden Avenue

Address Line 4: Culver City, CALIFORNIA 90232

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAvid Hughes
Signature:	/David Hughes/
Date:	05/13/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Docs#page1.tif source=Trademark Docs#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 778

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0095



May 13, 2011

US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22131-1451

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter serves to confirm that with effective from Match 23, 2010, EV Connect LLC was converted to a C Corporation, named EV Connect Incorporated and commenced doing business as C Corporation as of that date. No other changes to ownership or anything else took place simply a change of status within California.

I am attaching a current certificate of Good Standing from the CA Secretary of State,

Yours truly,

David Hughes

Chief Financial Officer

Varid Kughen

EV Connect Inc

3623 Hayden Avenue

Culver City

CA 90232

3623 Hayden Ave, Culver City, California 90232 TRADEMAKK.evconnect.com

REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0096

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

EV CONNECT INC.

FILE NUMBER:

C3287865 03/23/2010

FORMATION DATE: TYPE:

DOMESTIC CORPORATION

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 13, 2011.

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

RECORDED: 05/13/2011

REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0097

TRADEMA®RK® 28 98731